P.O. Box J,One Commercial Row, Wallkill, NY 12589-0288
Phone: (888) FAIR RITE / (845) 895-2055   •  FAX: (888) FERRITE / (845) 895-2629  •  www.fair-rite.com   •  E-Mail: ferrites@fair-rite.com
(888) 324-7748 (888) 337-7483   Note: (914) Area Code has changed to (845).
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
14th Edition42
SM Beads
Dimensions (Bold numbers are in millimeters, light numbers are nominal in inches.)
* Bold part numbers designate preferred parts.

0.55±0.45
.022
0.55±0.45
.022
P.O. Box J,One Commercial Row, Wallkill, NY 12589-0288
Phone: (888) FAIR RITE / (845) 895-2055   •  FAX: (888) FERRITE / (845) 895-2629  •  www.fair-rite.com   •  E-Mail: ferrites@fair-rite.com
(888) 324-7748 (888) 337-7483   Note: (914) Area Code has changed to (845).
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
14th Edition
0603 0.8±0.3 0.8±0.3 1.6±0.15 0.006 Standard 2506033007Y1 30 0.1 1000 Figure 47A Figure 47B.031 .031 .063
0805 0.9±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.55±0.45 0.01 Standard 2508053007Y3 30 0.04 3000 Figure 48A Figure 48B
.035 .049 .079 .022
1206
1.1±0.2 1.6±0.2 3.2±0.2
0.03
2512061907Y1 19 0.04 1500 Figure 49A Figure 49B
.043 .063 .126 Standard
2512063007Y3 30 0.04 3000 Figure 50A Figure 50B
2512065007Y3 50 0.05 3000 Figure 51A Figure 51B
2512067007Y3 70 0.05 3000 Figure 52A Figure 52B
1806 1.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 4.5±0.2 0.06 Standard 2518066007Y3 60 0.04 3000 Figure 54A Figure 54B
.063 .063 .177  2518068007Y1 80 0.1 1500 Figure 55A Figure 55B
1812 1.6±0.2 3.2±0.2 4.5±0.2 0.09 Standard
2518127007Y3 70 0.04 3000 Figure 56A Figure 56B
.063 .126 .177  2518121217Y3 120 0.04 3000 Figure 57A Figure 57B
1206 1.1±0.2 1.6±0.2 3.2±0.2 0.6±0.2 0.03 Standard 2512065007Y6 50 0.02 6000 Figure 58A Figure 58B.043 .063 .126 .024
1806 1.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 4.5±0.2 0.6±0.2 0.06 Standard 2518065007Y6 50 0.01 6000 Figure 59A Figure 59B
.063 .063 .177 .024
2518068007Y6 80 0.02 6000 Figure 60A Figure 60B
2518121217Y6 120 0.02 6000 Figure 61A Figure 61B
* Bold part numbers designate preferred parts.
*
*
.016
0.55±0.45
.022
0.55±0.45
.022
0.55±0.45
.022
1812 Standard1.6±0.2 3.2±0.2 4.5±0.2 0.55±0.45 0.09.063 .126 .177 .022
2512066017Y1 600 0.3 1000 Figure 53A Figure 53B
0.4±0.2
52
Chip Beads
D

Standard Soldering Profile
Side View
Part Number System: Example 2512063017Y1
25 1206 301 7 Y 1
Chip Package Impedance Packaging Material Current Code
Bead Size Code Code Code 0 < 1.0A
Code Code 6= Bulk Packed Y = Standard Signal Speed 1 > 1.0A < 2.0A
7= Taped and Reeled 7” Reel Z= High Signal Speed 3 > 3.0A < 4.0A
8= Taped and Reeled 13” Reel 6 > 6.0A < 7.0A
P.O. Box J,One Commercial Row, Wallkill, NY 12589-0288
Phone: (888) FAIR RITE / (845) 895-2055   •  FAX: (888) FERRITE / (845) 895-2629  •  www.fair-rite.com   •  E-Mail: ferrites@fair-rite.com
(888) 324-7748 (888) 337-7483   Note: (914) Area Code has changed to (845).
Fair-Rite Products Corp.
14th Edition92
Engineering Evaluation Kits
Expanded Cable and Connector
EMI Suppressor Kit
Part Number 0199000005
This is our most popular engineering kit. As the name
implies, this kit provides a broad sampling of suppres-
sion cores, specifically designed to attenuate EMI
between all types of cable connected systems. To
assemble the split cable suppression cores, polypro-
pylene cases and steel clips are included in this kit.
Snap-It Cable Suppressor Kit
Part Number 0199000017
This kit contains six sets of round cable snap-its in two
of our materials; the high resistivity NiZn 44 material
and the new recently introduced MnZn 31 material.
Either material in these round cable snap-its can be
used to suppress frequencies up to 500 MHz.
The round cable snap-its can accommodate round
cables with diameters from .160 to .750 inches
Chip Bead Kit
Part Number 0199000018
This kit contains 20 different chip bead parts in
four different EIA standard package sizes. This
kit contains low current, medium current, as well
as high current chip beads. Also included in this
kit are a selection of standard and high signal
speed parts.
EMI Suppression Bead Kit
Part Number 0199000019
This kit contains 20 different EMI suppression beads in
two different materials; 73 and 43 material. The beads
range from a hole diameter of 0.85mm up to 5.0 mm.
Connector Plate Kit
Part Number 0199000020
This kit contains 20 different suppression plates in
high resistivity NiZn 44 material.
RFID Kit
Part Number 0199000024
This Kit contains 10 different sizes in materials 78 (for
125 kHz) & 61 (for 13.56 MHz) and is specifically
designed for use in transponders in Radio Frequency
identification Devices.